GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4595
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015

PLANS TO TACKLE CLIMATE CHANGE
Chaudhary Shri C.R.;Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has attempted to collate all the activities that are taking place centrally or in the States under the eight
missions of the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the budgetary allocations for the eight missions under NAPCC since 2009-10 separately;

(c) whether the States have been urged to complete their State Action Plan on Climate Change (SAPCC) in sync with the NAPCC
and if so, the status thereof;

(d) the modalities for formulating SAPCCs and the role of the centre in the formulation of SAPCC;

(e) whether any flow of funds is taking place to the State Governments based on the submission of State Action Plan on Climate
Change and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the key nodal departmental agencies both at the Centre and States involved in implementing SAPCCs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(@) This Ministry coordinates the implementation of national missions under National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC). The
Nodal Ministries for National Missions on Solar Energy, Enhanced Energy Efficiency, Sustainable Habitat, Water, Sustaining the
Himalayan Eco-system, Green India, Sustainable Agriculture and Strategic knowledge for Climate Change under NAPCC are
responsible for collating the activities undertaken at national and state level.

(b) The details of the budgetary allocations for the eight missions under NAPCC are given in Annexure.

(c) & (d) States have been requested to prepare State Action Plan on Climate Change (SAPCC) as per the framework developed by
this Ministry. So far 27 States and 5 union territories have prepared their SAPCC with the financial and technical support provided by
this Ministry.

(e) This Ministry has sanctioned Rs 1.96 Crores for preparation on SAPCC and also for capacity building of the nodal department of
the State Governments based on their request received. The Department of Science & Technology has released Rs. 21.46 Crores for
establishment of state climate change centers in Madhya Pradesh, Punjab, Sikkim, Mizoram, Manipur, Tripura, Himachal Pradesh
and Jammu & Kashmir.

(f) All the Nodal Departments for National Missions under NAPCC, State Nodal department for Climate change and other line
departments of the state Governments are involved in implementation of SAPCCs.
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